CHURCH CLEANING LIST

APRIL 2025

MAY 2025

JUNE 2025

Week Before Sunday 4/5/25

Week Before Sunday 5/3/25

Week Before Sunday 6/7/25

Doris Adams *

Melinda Fennessey *

Bridget Hug *

Crystal Miller Christy Bolzenius Diane Hummel
Emily Bailey Lori Bruemmer Debbie Harrison
Lois Bax Sharon Crider Linda Bruemmer

Week Before Sunday 4/12/25

Week Before Sunday 5/10/25

Week Before Sunday 6/14/25

Laurie Bernskoetter *

Darlene Buschjost

Linda Kleffner

Julie Berhorst

Melodi Graessle

Jennifer Runge

Donna Bernskoetter

Mary Buschjost *

Melissa Kleffner Wansing *

Velma Bernskoetter

Vicky Buschjost

Terra Bruemmer

Wednesday 16 /April / 4:30 p.m.

Week Before Sunday 5/17/25

Week Before Sunday 6/21/25

Spring Deep Cleaning of the

Karen Dudenhoeffer *

Betty Kever *

Church. Volunteers Needed Sue DeBroeck Rackers Lori Knaebel
Bring a bucket and rags. Doris Fitzpatrick Mike Knaebel
Nancy Gratz Angie Kolb

Week Before Sunday 4/26/25

Week Before Sunday 5/24/25

Week Before Sunday 6/28/25

Dianne Bisges * Pat Grothoff Kerry Kroll
Angie Bisges Mary Kay Hoelscher * Bonnie LeCuru *
Suzanne Boes Belynda Imhoff Amy Libbert
Cheryl Boessen Paul Imhoff Lori Lopez

Week Before Sunday 5/31/25

Gina Verslues *

Les Verslues

Cori Verslues

Loretta Fitzpatrick

Cleaning instructions are listed in the adoration area closet. If you have any questions please

contact Suzette Mertens at 291-9713. Thank you.




